The Distribution Protection Unit 1500R (DPU1500R) is an
advanced microprocessor-based distribution unit  for protecting
electrical distribution systems.  The DPU1500R offers unique
monitoring, metering, and programmable control features for
expanding the protective limits normally provided by multiple
single-function devices.  The accurate metering on the
DPU1500R can replace separate meters and reduces wiring
on panels.

customer-selectable characters.  Each character identifies features or functions that can be incorporated into the
relay.
How To Order
Using the Ordering Selection sheet,  select those special features or options that are required to adapt the DPU1500R
to your specific application.  Create the catalog number, as shown above,  by selecting the associated number or letter
that refers to the desired feature or option from each category.
Communication Port Configurations
The DPU1500R platform provides several variations of communication ports, such as a 9-pin RS-232, RS-485, and INCOM™.
Also available is a list of factory supported common communication  protocols for networking the unit.
RS-232 ports are available in two different configurations, Isolated and Non-Isolated.  Isolated ports provide isolation
between the communication port and the rest of the relay.
COM 1 port is configured as a non-isolated port only.  Units having an MMI display use the RS-232 port on the front panel
as COM 1, thereby permanently disabling the RS-232 port marked COM 1 on the rear of the unit.  Units not having an
MMI Display permit the user to select, via jumper setting, either the front or rear (labeled COM 1) RS-232 connectors to
act as COM 1.
COM 2 port is a non-isolated configuration and COM 3 port is an isolated configuration.  Refer to the list of options to
select the most suitable configuration.
The DPU1500R series also features ABB's innovative RS-485 isolated communications capability available when the
optional Auxiliary Communication  board is installed.   This isolated RS-485 configuration provides superior communica-
tion quality,  recommended for applications in areas of high electrical noise or that require connecting cables longer than
10 feet (3m).
Sample Catalog Number
Software Options
Communications Protocol
Frequency
Rear Communications Port
Configuration
Current Range
Configuration
MMI Display and Mounting Orientation
Control Voltage
577 R 0 4 1 2 - 6 1 1 1 4
SENSOR 7
CONT.INST. BOOK
SERIAL NO.
CATALOG NO.
TYPE
GRD
PHASE
FREQ.
COM 1 COM 2
VNVCVBVA
SENSOR 8
IN
1VDC
COM-
MON
IN
2
IN
3
IN
4
IN
5
5 7
4
AUX.
PORTS
1 2 3
5 6
5 5
5
5 8
6
6 0
5 9 6 1
7
6 2
8
6 4
6 3
IN